
THE RICHMOND PALLADIUM AND SUN-TELEGRA-
M; MONDAY, MARCH 22. 1915PAGE TWO

PRINCE OF PILSE

The orchestra pmminv1nr TOvercomesWorkerStock Quotations and Market News
Edited by A. D. Cobb, Agricultural Expert. His Five Rivals and

Wins Marie BuschBulletins cm

PARK TO ORDER

SALE OF LOTS

THROUGH FIRM

Backers of Morton Project
Hope to Interest Concerns
Operating Amusements in
Large Cities.

A sale of lots In Morton park by
a company which makes a specialty of
disposing of land additions in quick
time, probably will be ordered by the
directors of the Richmond Lake and
Park company, who will hold an. im-
portant session tonight.

The directors will make inquiries of
amusement companies as to the possi-bilities of securing amusements, but
there is some doubt if outside com-
panies will invest this year. Investi-
gation last fall showed that largeamusement companies did not make a
profit last year. The park board hopesto interest a company which has parksin Dayton, Cincinnati and other largecities.

CHICAGO.
Receipts Hogs, 30,000 ; cattle, 15,000 ; sheep, 14,000.
Market Hogs, slow and strong; cattle, steady; sheep, steady.

INDIANAPOLIS.
Receipts Hogs, 4,500; cattle 650; sheep 100.
Market Hogs, 5 to 10c hi&her; cattle 10 to 25 lower; sheep,

strong.
PITTSBURG.

Receipts Hogs, 30 double, decks ; cattle 130 cars ; sheep, 10
double decks. '

Market Hogs, higher; cattle, higher; sheep, steady.
CINCINNATI. --HIT

Receipts Hogs, 4,900 ; Cattle 3,500 ; sheep 100.
Market Hogs, high ; cattle, steady ; sheep, steady.

Live Stock

WHEAT PRICE USES

ON WEATHER REPORT

CHICAGO, March 22. The wheat
market advanced early today. The
strength was on lower temperatures in
sections of the winter wheat belt and
on reports of alternating freezing and
thawing in the southwest.

World shipments of wheat were lib-
eral at 13,5000,000 bushels of wheat;
8,130,000 were from America. The
foreign situation in wheat was un-

changed although stocks In the United
Kingdom are still increasing. Both
Paris and Liverpool were unchanged
on wheat. Corn was c higher on
shorts, because of unfavorable condi-
tions on moving.

Oats were to higher. The
weather is unfavorable for preparing
ground for seeding.

Higher prices prevailed for May
pork, but the balance of the provision
list was lower.

red $1.54 1.57, No. 2 hard $1.57
$1.61.

Corn: No. 3 white 71 (3)72. No. 4
white 69 71, No. 4 yellow 70
71.

Oats: No. 2 white 596QK, No. 3
56, No. 4 white 58, standard 59

60.
TOLEDO.

TOLEDO, March 22. Wheat: Cash
$1.53. Cloverseed: March $8.42. Al-sik-

cash and March $8.60. Timo-othy- :

Prime and March $3.

CHICAGO FUTURES
BY CORRELL & THOMPSON,

Brokers, I. O. O. F. Bldg. Phone 1446,

Leased Wire Report.

COUNTRY'S FINANCES

ARE ON SOUND BASIS

Henry Clews, New York banker,
comments in his weekly review:

The most striking, also the most
assuring, fact in the outlook is the

. remarkably strong financial position
of the United States. Our fiscal af-

fairs are thoroughly mobilized upon a
war basis. Nearly all the emergency
currency issued in the form of

notes of clearing
house certificates has been retired.
Our banking system is exceptionally
strong; and the Federal Reserve sys-
tem, with minor exceptions, is work-
ing very satisfactorily. Our gold sup-
ply is simply . enormous, reaching
about $1,800,000,000, which is vastly
more than necessary for our require-
ments. There Is consequently no need
of our importing gold, although for-
eign exchange rates favor such an in-

flux. Our merchandise exports are
upon an enormous scale, and promise
to so continue for months to come.
As imports are declining, the trade
balance in our favor is steadily ris-
ing. To some extent, the void in im-

ports is being filled by a return of se-

curities; but much of the balance re-
mains on this side in the form of for-

eign credits which are steadily grow-
ing in importance and volume. New
York for the time being is the chief
open money market in the world, and
all, or nearly all of the belligerents
have established large credits in this
market to be used chiefly for the pur-
chase of munitions of war.

HOG MARKET SHOWS

VERY LITTLE CHANGE

Receipts of hogs at Chicago last
week totaled 142,000, the smallest since
the week following the quarantine of
the yards last November, 7,200 less
than the previous week, 5,500 more
than the same week last year, and 5,--

300 more than the corresponding week
two years ago .

Average weight of hogs at Chicago
for the week was estimated at 234

pounds, the heaviest since last Octo-
ber, two pounds heavier than the pre-
vious week, two pounds lighter thn
same week last year and four pounds
lighter than the corresponding week
two years ago.

Top hogs at Chicago for the week
reached $7, against $7.05 the previous
week, J8.92Va a year ago, and $9.25
two years ago. During the correspond-
ing week in 1910 hogs topped $11.05.
Average price figured $6.85, or 5 cents
higher than the previous week, $1.90
lower than a year ago, and $1 lower
than two years ago.

Eleven markets received 30,000 hogs
Saturday, making 547,000 for the week

1,000 less than the previous week,
94,000 more than the same week last
year and 163,000 more than the cor-

responding week two years ago. Total
for 1915 to date, 7,230,000, or 1,246,000
more than the same period 1914, and
1,332,000 more than the corresponding
time in 1913.

SALE BRINGS IN $1096

MILTON. Ind., March 22. The sum
of $1,096 resulted from the sale of the
livery business of Dr. Albertson. One
mare brought $148 and a brood sow
and a good cow brought fancy prices.
Luncheon was served by Valter Tern-pll-

while the Milton band furnished
music.

Representative Sales
At Indianapolis

HOGS.
: j. Av. Price

5 . 194 $6.50
9 . 382 6.95
9 . 113 7.00

11 . 291 7.15
59 . 222 7.25
86 . 171 7.35
29 . 205 7.35
25 . 182 7.40
69 . 164 7.45
33 . 177 7.45
86 . 133 7.50
88 , 142 7.50
60 . 167 7.50

Prince of Pilsen" will play at the and
to be given tonight at tHe Gennet th
tre. according to a statement of Om
Murray this afternoon.
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CHICAGO

Better cookies, cake
and biscuits, too. All
as light, fluffy, tender
and delicious as mother used
to bake. And just as whole-
some. For purer Baking Pow-
der than Calumet cannot be bad
at any price.
Ask your grocer.

RECEIVED HIGHEST AWARDS

WorM'i Par Fm4 Eipuib. Okas. II.
Fan Fipwitw. Fraaca, Marca, 1112

.t. EyJ :f i.Tr rlfl

HIRSCH'S

Save $5!
to $10

By Buying Your

prinOutfiti
AT

HIRSCH'S
15 and 17 N. Ninth St.

Your Credit Is Good Here.

WHEAT
May .....155 156 161 154

July .....123 124 120 120
CORN

May 73 74 72 73

July 76 76 75 75
OATS

May 59 60 58 69

July 54 56 53 54
MfSS PORK

May .. $17.45" $17.45 $17.25 $17.30
July .. $17.90 $17.90 $17.70 $17.75

' Miss Marie Busch, daughter of August Busch cf St. Louis, whose
engagement has just been announced.

Miss Marie Busch, daughter of Au- - Busch and her parents alike agreed
gust Busch, wealthy St. Louis brew-- ! the man who won her hand mus.
er, whose engagement to Drummond prove himself a workingman.
Jones has just been announced, was So five months ago Jones entered
not easily won. j the Busch engine works. "Learn tht

Six suitors are declared to have business from the ground up," was
been courting her assiduously for sev-- j the stern admonition of August
eral years. Jones entered the lists j Busch.
nearly five years ago when she was , Jones went to work, worked hard,
a debutante of seventeen. For sev-- j found time to hang on to his tennis
eral years he has been tennis cham- - j championship, continued to court
pion of the central states tournament Miss Busch and now bowled over the
and is wealthy in his own right. Miss j other five suitors.

C. W. Jordan will resign as secre
tary of the board in favor of E. M.
Haas. The office carries no remunera-
tion, and it is desired to keep it in
possession of the secretary of the Com-
mercial club.

Mr. Haas said that a lot sale would
bring in enough money for improve-
ments of a nature that would satisfy
the street car company, and thus en-
able the board to bring about means of
transportation from the city to the
park.

A special committee will be appoint-
ed to look into this matter. A com-
mittee will also be named to hunt for a
new location for the bathing privi-
leges. There are two favorable loca-
tions under consideration.

"Our biggest problem now is to have
the street car company run cars to
the park," Mr. Haas said. "We also
want to finish the road from J street
across the dam to the New Paris pike
and give the lower part of the lake a
more finished appearance."

SHERIFF'S GOAT

(Continued from Page One.)

in William O'Donnell's saloon. James
Robinson, colored, who lived in Pre-
cinct C, Sixth ward, nearly all his life,
said he had difficulty in voting be-
cause the inspector wanted to operate
the voting machine for him, although
he saw colored men residing in other
precincts voting in Groves.

Walter Barrett voted under an as-
sumed name in Precinct A. In Pre-
cinct C he was given a name and was
challenged. Sheriff Shea, in O'Don-
nell's saloon gave him a new nama.
which worked after donning Shea's
raincoat. He then acted as look-ou- t.

reporting to Shea if repeaters voted or
not.

Clarence Stark, negro saloon keeper
and gambling house proprietor, was
the last witness before the noon re-
cess. He said the then chief of police,
Howard, promised him all the gam-
bling privileges, provided he got busy
during the registration and election
campaigns. He swore that John Mas-selin-

city inspector of weights and
measures, was in his saloon and help-
ed make out false registration of rec-
ords.

Clover hay, $14.
Tankage, $48.00 ton.
Cotton seed meal, $33 ton.
Oil meal. $42 ton.

HORSE MARKET.
frices corrected by Jones and Mings.

Telephone 1439.
Draft mares, 1400 to 1G00 lbs, $175

to $250.
Draft Geldings, 1400 to 1600 lbs, $175

to $200.
Farm chunks, 1200 to 1400 lbs, $150

to $200.
Express chunks, 1050 to 1200 lbs,

$125 to $1.75.
Drivers. $75 to $150.
Plugs, $40 to $100.

COAL PRICES
(Quotations corrected dally by Hack-man- ,

Klefoth & Co.
Anthracite nut. $8.60; Anthracite

No. 4 and egg, $8.35; Pocahontas lump
or egg, $5.75; Pocahontas mine run.
$4.50; Pocahontas slack, $4.00; Jack
son lump or egg, $5.75; Winifred. $4.
75; Jewel. $5.25; Tennessee. $5.50;
Hocking Valley, $4.50; Indiana. $3.75;
coke, $7; Winifred Washed pea, $4.00;
nut and 6lack, $3.00.

City Statistics
Marriage Licenses.

Clarence Love, 20, electrician, city
and Gail Osburn, 20, city.

Deaths and Funerals.
ERK Mrs. Katherine Theiling Erk,

76, died Saturday at the home of Mr.
and Mrs. Otto Schuman, 205 South
Thirteenth street. She is survived by
her husband, Harman H. Erk, and chil-

dren, Henry F., Eliza Seick, Charles
H., of this city; Edward H., Columbus,
O.; Matilda Schuman, Rudolph A. and
Thomas W., of this city, and one sis
ter, Mrs. Rudolph Oelkaus of this city.
seventeen grandchildren ad seven
great-grandchildre- Services will be
held at the house Tuesday afternoon
at 1:30 o'clock, and at Trinity Luther
an church at 2 o'clock. Burial will be
in the Lutheran cemetery. Friends

NEW YORK EXCHANGE
STOCK QUOTATIONS

BY CORRELL & THOMPSON,

Sermons
on Farms

SPRAYING FOR PEACHE8.
DORMANT SPRAY Applied for

San Jose scale and leaf curl. Use
lime sulphur diluted to

test 4.5 to 5 degrees Baume. Apply
in March.

FIRST SUMMER SPRAY Applied
for curcullo. Use arsenate of lead,
and lime. Two pounds of lead, and
two pounds ol lime to every 50 gal-
lons of water. Apply ten days after
petals fall or at time the shucks are
falling.

SECOND SUMMER SPRAY Ap-

plied for brown rot and curculio. Use
self boiled lime sulphur and arsenate
of lead. To pounds of lead to 50 gal-
lons of fungicide. Apply four or five
weeks after petals fall.

THIRD SUMMER SPRAY Same
as second. Apply three or four weeks
after second spray.

FOURTH SUMMER SPRAY Same
as second. Apply four or five weeks
before the fruit ripens.

Live Stock Sales
HORSE SALE Forty head, Taube,

barn, Richmond, March 27.

LIVE STOCK
CHICAGO.

UNION STOCK YARDS, 111., March
22. Hogs Receipts, 30,000; market,
slow and strorig; mixed and butchers,
$6.60 6.75; good heavies, $6.50
6.87; rough heavies, $6.356.50;
light, $6.606.90; pigs, $5.506.65;
bulk of sales, $6.756.85.

Cattle Receipts 15,000; market,
steady; beeves, $5.808.65; cows and
heifers, $3.257.75; calves, $10.50.

Sheep Receipts, 14,000; market,
steady; natives, $7.108.15; lambs,
$7.609.90.

PITTSBURG.
PITTSBURG, March 22. Cattle-sup-ply,

130 cars; market, higher;
choice steers, $8.258.60; prime
steers, $8.008.25; good steers. $7.60

8.00; tidy butchers, $7.507.85; fair
$7.007.50; common, $6.006.75; com
mon to fat bulls, $5.007.50; common
to fat cows, $4.006.50; heifers, $5.00

6.50; veal calves, $10.00(10.50.
Sheep and lamb suppIy-l- O double

decks; market, steady; prime wethers
$8.258.50; good, $7.758.15; good
mixed, $6.757.50; fair mixed, $4.00
5.00; culls and common, $7.0010.50;

Hogs Receipts 30 double decks;
market higher; prime heavy, $7.25
7.30; mediums, $7.707.75; heavy
yorkers, $7.70 7.75; light yorkers,
$7.407.50; pigs,'.'-$7.0- 7.25; roughs,
$6.006.50; stags, $5.505.70; mixed,
$7.257.40.

CINCINNATI.
CINCINNATI, March 22. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

4900; market, high; pack
ers ana Dutcners, $.sorg..ou; com-
mon to choice, $5.50 7.60; stags, $4.--

506.50.
CATTLE Receipts, 3,500; market,

steady; steers, $5.50 7.75; heifers,
$5.008.00; cows, $3.506.00; calves,
higher, $5.509.50.

Sheep Receipts, 100; market
steady; lambs, steady, $7.009.75.

INDIANAPOLIS.
INDIANAPOLIS, March 22. Hogs
Receipts, 4500; market, 5 and 10c

higher; best hogs, $6.907.40; heav-

ies, $7.007.45; pigs, $6.757.25;
bulk of sales, $7.057.45.

Cattle Receipts. $6.50; market 10
and 25 cents lower; choice heavy
steers, $7.80 8.50; light steers, $7.50

8.00; heifers, $6.257.25; cows, $5.--

506.75; bulls, $6.006.50; calves,
$6.0010.25.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 100;
market, strong; prime sheep, $6.00
6.50; lambs, $8.509.75.

PRODUCE
CHICAGO.

CHICAGO, March 22. Butter: Re-

ceipts 9,795 tubs; firsts 2325.
Eggs: Receipts 9,746 cases, first,

18 cents.
Live Poultry: Chickens 1516,Rtirlneers 16 Vfe. roosters 11.
Potatoes: Receipts 27 cars; Wiscon

sin and Michigan 3545.

NEW YORK
NEW YORK. March 22. Dressed

poultry, quiet; chickens 1217, fowls,

1317, turkeys 1322.
Live poultry, quiet, fowls 1718,

turkeys 1318, roosters 11(g) 13.
Butter, irregular; creamery firsts 26
28 cents.
Eggs, irregular, white fancy 2526,

GRAIN
CHICAGO CASH

CHICAGO. March 22. Wheat: No. 2

Brokers, I. O. O. F. Bldg. Phone 1446.

American Can 29 29
Amalgamated Copper ... 57 58
American Smelter 65 66
Beet Surag 42 43
U. S. Steel 45 45
Utah Copper 96 96
St,aPul 87 87
Great Northern 115 116
Erie 23 22

Lehigh Valley 136 136
N. Y. Central 84 83
Northern Pacific 103 103
Pennsylvania 105 105
Reading 144 143
Southern Pacific 84 83V
Union Pacific 120 120

CONFIRMATION CLASS
The following are the members of,the class which will be confirmed by

Rev. E. G. Howard at the First Eng-- j

lish Lutheran church next .Sunday;
morning: William Eggemeyer, Har-- j
old Sinex, Roland Keys, Clarence Fet- -

ta, Helen Eggemeyer, Janet Seeker,
Jeanette Banks. Ogen Shelton, Eliza- - i

beth Turner, Helen Bentlage. Mary
Reinhard, Mary Lahrman, Kathryn j

Bartel and Lois Johanning.

ITirnensiiii.ii'ii liii i,i V
DO YOU NEED

Money?
Call on us we loan any amount
from J5.00 to $100 on household
goods, pianos, teams, stock Etc.
If unable to call, write or phone

1 our agent wjll call on you.

The State
Investment &

Loan Co.
Phone 2560 Room No. 40 Colo-

nial Bldg., Third Floor
Richmond, Ind.

may call at any time Monday after-

noon or evening.
TEAGUE Word has been received

by Oscar Porterfield of the death of
Mrs. Ed Teague at her home in Brook-

lyn, N. Y. Mrs. Teague formerly re-

sided in this city, Funeral services
will be held in Brooklyn.

QUARTZ Henry Quartz, 65, died

yesterday morning at his home on
Greenwood avenue. He is survived by
his wife. Friends may call at the
home Tuesday afternoon and evening.
The funeral services will be announc-
ed later. Friends are asked to omit
flowers.

SEBASTAN John L. Sabastan. 73.
died last night at the home of his
daughter, Mrs. A. J. Ford, 97 North
Eighteenth street. He is survived by
two daughters, Mrs. Edna Kingan, of
Cincinnati, and Mrs. A. J. Ford of this
city, and a son, David Sebastian of
Hamilton, Ohio. The funeral will be
held from the home, Wednesday af-

ternoon at 1 o'clock, and the burial
will be in the Lutheran cemetery.
Friends may call at any time. The fu-

neral will be private.
ALMOND Mrs. Alice Doyle Al-

mond, 54, died this afternoon at her
home at 918 Main street. She is sur-
vived by two sons, R. D. Almond of
this city, and B. C. Almond of Colum-
bus, O. The funeral will be held to-
morrow afternoon at 1:30 o'clock from
the Doan & Klute parlors and the bur-
ial will be in Earlham cemetery. Rev.
Blackford of. Eldorado, 'O., will conduct
the services.

FOUND ON TRACK
Thomas Murphy, a tramp, was found

dead drunk on the Fifteenth street
crossing of the Pennsylvania railroad,
Sunday. Asked where he obtained
liquor on Sunday he said he would
serve in jail a hundred years before
he would "peach." He drew $1 and
costs.

808 6.35
1011 6.75
1051 6.85!
1100 7.00
1040 7.10
1140 60
1262 7.75
1150 2.85
1330 8.00

855 6.00
845 5.25
690 6.40
S80 6.75
720 7.25
720 7.25

515 2.00
870 4.00
920 4.75

1040 5.00
966 5.25

1030 5.50
1210 5.65
1345 6.00
1215 6.25
1300 6.50

575 4.75
830 5.23

1070 5.50
1430 5.75
1370 5.85
1310 6.25
1830 6.50
1330 6.75

306 7.00
116 9.00
112 9.25
106 9.50
120 10.00,
124 10.00
135 10.25

RICHMOND MARKETS

GLEN MILLER PRICES
HOGS.

Heavies $6.50
Heavy mixed $6.50
Heavy yorkers ; $6.75
Light yorkers $6.75
Pigs $6.50
Sows $5.00 and $5.50
Stags $5.00 and $5.50

CATTLE.
Best steers $7.00
Good cows $5.00 and $6.00
Bulls $4.60 and $5.00
Canners $2.50 stud $3.50
Calves $8.00 for Saturday delivery

SHEEP.
Top lambs 7c

GRAIN MARKET
(Corrected dally by Richmond Roller

Mills. Phone 2C19.)
Bran per ton. $30; wheat, paying

$1.50, oats paying 50c, corn paying
72c, rye paying 85c, middlings per ton
$32.

PRODUCE
(Corrected daily by Edward Cooper.)

Chickens dressed, paying 18c, sell-

ing, 25c.
Country butter, paying 18c to 25c;

selling 25c to 35c.
Eggs, paying 15c; selling 20c.
Country lard paying lie; selling 15c.
Creamery butter, selling 38c.
Potatoes, selling 60c bushel.

FEED QUOTATIONS
Clover hay, $14.00.
Timothy hay, paying $18.
Prairie hay. $14.00.
Rye straw, paying $7. ;3KPWheat straw, paying $6. tPp'--
Oats straw, paying $7. T!?5L.
Oats, paying 62c. 1

New corn, paying 75c-Re-

clover seed, paying $7.60.
Red clover, selling $9.00 9.50.
Timothy seed, paying $3.25 bushel
Timothy seed selling $4.00 bushel.

Eran sillin, $28 ton.
Middlings, selling $30 too,
Salt, $1.40 barrel

CATTLE.
Steers.

8
7
fi
o

3
20

7
15

1

Heifers.

-- Cows.
5
3
3
ou
3
2
2

Bulls.--

Calves.

Palladium Want Ads Pay.

Reserved Seats

CdDlfeeim
COUPON GOOD FOR ONE-TENT- H VOTE.

Panama-America- n Exposition Trip Everybody Wins;
You Can't Lose.

This coupon is good for one-ten- th vote in the accumula-
tion of votes for one of these free trips to the World's
Fair. Save them.

TUESDAY: A. M. S. vs. ALL-STA- RS

FRIDAY: IND'P'LIS vs. A. M. S.

Name

Address.

3


